TOPLINE

Monthly Harvard CAPS-Harris Poll: December 2017

This survey was conducted online within the United States between November 08-11, 2017
among 1,989 registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within
gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income, employment, political
party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their actual
proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for
respondents’ propensity to be online.



QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Effective Base

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+

Mean
Std. Dev.
Std. Err.

Sigma

Total

1995

1989

1083

473
24%

463
23%

614
31%

439
22%

49.2

16.54

1989
100%

D1 What is your age?

Page 1

12 Dec 2017

Table 1



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Male 962
48%

Female 1026

52%

Sigma 1989
100%

D2 What is your gender?

Page 2

12 Dec 2017
Table 2



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida

Georgia

Hawai i

Total

1995

1989

1083

26
1%

* A

36
2%

12
1%

261
13%

24
1%

21
1%

* D

163
8%

85
4%

* 00

S2 In which state do you reside?

Page 3

12 Dec 2017

Table 3



Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas

71
4%

38
2%

12
1%

10
1%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 3
S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1989
Kentucky 28
1%

Louisiana 17
1%

Maine 4
*

Maryland 57
3%

Massachusetts 47
2%

Michigan 67
3%

Minnesota 31
2%

Mississippi 7
*

Missouri 35
2%

Montana 9
*

Nebraska 2
*

Nevada 10
1%

New Hampshire 8
*

New Jersey 65
3%



New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

138
7%

67
3%

95
5%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 3
S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1989
Oklahoma 10
*

Oregon 16
1%

Pennsylvania 68
3%

Rhode Island 5
*

South Carolina 35
2%

South Dakota 18
1%

Tennessee 22
1%

Texas 141
7%

Utah 9
Vermont 4
*

Virginia 73
4%

Washington 45
2%

West Virginia 4
*

Wisconsin 47
2%



Wyoming

* W

Sigma 1989
100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 4
S1 Are you over 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 1989
100%

No -
Sigma 1989

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 5
M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Right track 634
32%

Wrong track 1116
56%

Don®"t know / Unsure 238
12%

Sigma 1989

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 6
M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Right track 937
47%

Wrong track 768
39%

Don®"t know / Unsure 284
14%

Sigma 1989

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 7
M3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 822
(Net) 41%
Strongly approve 389
20%

Somewhat approve 432
22%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1167
(Net) 59%
Somewhat disapprove 274
14%

Strongly disapprove 893
45%

Sigma 1989

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 8
M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Summary OF Approve

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Stimulating jobs 1035
52%

Fighting terrorism 1010
51%

The economy 993
50%

Immigration 882
44%

Administering the government 804
40%

Foreign affairs 797

40%



Page 11
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 9
M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Summary OFf Disapprove

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Foreign affairs 1192
60%

Administering the government 1185
60%

Immigration 1107
56%

The economy 996
50%

Fighting terrorism 979
49%

Stimulating jobs 953

48%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 10
M3A_1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...7?

The economy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Approve (Net) 993
50%

Strongly approve 502
25%

Somewhat approve 491
25%

Disapprove (Net) 996
50%

Somewhat disapprove 371
19%

Strongly disapprove 625
31%

Sigma 1989

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 11
M3A_2 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...7?

Foreign affairs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Approve (Net) 797
40%

Strongly approve 366
18%

Somewhat approve 431
22%

Disapprove (Net) 1192
60%

Somewhat disapprove 280
14%

Strongly disapprove 912
46%

Sigma 1989

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 12
M3A_3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...7?

Fighting terrorism

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Approve (Net) 1010
51%

Strongly approve 550
28%

Somewhat approve 460
23%

Disapprove (Net) 979
49%

Somewhat disapprove 310
16%

Strongly disapprove 669
34%

Sigma 1989

100%



Page 15
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 13
M3A_4 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...7?

Administering the government

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Approve (Net) 804
40%

Strongly approve 323
16%

Somewhat approve 481
24%

Disapprove (Net) 1185
60%

Somewhat disapprove 290
15%

Strongly disapprove 895
45%

Sigma 1989

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 14
M3A_5 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...7?

Stimulating jobs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Approve (Net) 1035
52%

Strongly approve 503
25%

Somewhat approve 532
27%

Disapprove (Net) 953
48%

Somewhat disapprove 369
19%

Strongly disapprove 584
29%

Sigma 1989

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

12 Dec 2017
Table 15
M3A_6 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...7?
Immigration
Base: All Respondents
Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Approve (Net) 882
44%
Strongly approve 503
25%
Somewhat approve 378
19%
Disapprove (Net) 1107
56%
Somewhat disapprove 279
14%
Strongly disapprove 828
42%
Sigma 1989

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 16
M3B Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling North Korea?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Approve 846
43%

Disapprove 1143
57%

Sigma 1989

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 17
M3C Do you think the U.S. government should leave the Iran nuclear deal as it is or attempt to renegotiate it?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Leave as it is 894
45%

Attempt to renegotiate it 1095
55%

Sigma 1989

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 18
M3D Do you support or oppose the decision by the U.S. government to recognize Jerusalem as the capital of Israel,
as well as the plan to eventually move the U.S. embassy to Jerusalem?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Support 975
49%

Oppose 1014
51%

Sigma 1989

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 19
M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 665
(Net) 33%
Strongly approve 164
8%

Somewhat approve 501
25%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1324
(Net) 67%
Somewhat disapprove 474
24%

Strongly disapprove 850
43%

Sigma 1989

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 20
M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 701
(Net) 35%
Strongly approve 136
7%

Somewhat approve 565
28%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1288
(Net) 65%
Somewhat disapprove 612
31%

Strongly disapprove 676
34%

Sigma 1989

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 21
M9 Which of the following should be the top priority for President Trump and Republicans in Congress?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Stimulating American jobs 493
25%
Passing an infrastructure 326
spending bill 16%
Passing a comprehensive tax 287
reform bill 14%
Repealing and replacing the 252
Affordable Care Act (also 13%
known as '‘Obamacare')
Destroying ISIS 242
12%
Reducing the total amount of 134
immigrants allowed in the 7%
United States
Renegotiating trade deals 90
with other countries 5%
Expanding family leave 72
policies 4%
Building a wall between the 69
United States and Mexico 3%
Undoing the lran deal 25
1%
Sigma 1989

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 22
MO9B Do you think that, for his actions, President Trump should be impeached and
removed from office, censured by Congress, or no action should be taken?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Impeached and removed from 862
office 43%
Censured by Congress 276
14%

No action should be taken 850
43%

Sigma 1989

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 23
M10 Do you think the investigations into Russia and President Trump are helping the country or hurting the country?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Helping the country 742
37%

Hurting the country 1247
63%

Sigma 1989

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 24
M10A In general, how frequently do you check President Trump®s Twitter account?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Multiple times a day 64
3%

At least once a day 121
6%

Multiple times a week 60
3%

At least once per week 62
3%

Multiple times per month 28
1%

At least once a month 40
2%

Less frequently than once 84
per month 4%
Never 1530
77%

Sigma 1989

100%



Page 27
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 25
Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Democrat 710
36%

Republican 630
32%

Independent 578
29%

Other 70
4%

Sigma 1989

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 26
Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?

Base: Republican

Total
Unweighted Base 569
Weighted Base 630
Effective Base 332
Strong Republican 346
55%
Not-so-strong Republican 284
45%
Sigma 630

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 27
Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Base: Democrat

Total
Unweighted Base 693
Weighted Base 710
Effective Base 380
Strong Democrat 400
56%
Not-so-strong Democrat 310
44%
Sigma 710

100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 733
Weighted Base 648
Effective Base 373
Republican/Democratic 281
43%

Democratic/Republican 367
57%

Sigma 648

100%

Q1912 Insert text assignment

Page 30

12 Dec 2017
Table 28
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 29
Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 733
Weighted Base 648
Effective Base 373
Lean Republican 155
24%

Lean Democrat 176
27%

Do not lean either way 317
49%

Sigma 648

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 30
F1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Summary OFf Ever Heard Of

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Donald Trump 1900
96%

Hillary Clinton 1870
94%

Bernie Sanders 1763
89%

Mike Pence 1694
85%

Paul Ryan 1613
81%

Nancy Pelosi 1585
80%

Elizabeth Warren 1429
72%

Mitch McConnell 1400
70%

Jeff Sessions 1397
70%

Robert Mueller 1302
65%

Chuck Schumer 1292

65%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 31
F1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/Favorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Bernie Sanders 994
50%

Mike Pence 809
41%

Donald Trump 773
39%

Elizabeth Warren 705
35%

Hillary Clinton 692
35%

Robert Mueller 681
34%

Paul Ryan 619
31%

Nancy Pelosi 557
28%

Chuck Schumer 510
26%

Jeff Sessions 423
21%

Mitch McConnell 353
18%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 32
F1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Summary OF Very Unfavorable/Unfavorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Hillary Clinton 1178
59%

Donald Trump 1127
57%

Mitch McConnell 1047
53%

Nancy Pelosi 1028
52%

Paul Ryan 993
50%

Jeff Sessions 974
49%

Mike Pence 886
45%

Chuck Schumer 782
39%

Bernie Sanders 770
39%

Elizabeth Warren 723
36%

Robert Mueller 621

31%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 33
F1_1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Hillary Clinton

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1870
94%

Very Favorable/Favorable 692
(Sub-Net) 35%
Very favorable 217
11%

Favorable 475
24%

Very Unfavorable/ 1178
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 59%
Unfavorable 326
16%

Very unfavorable 852
43%

Never heard of them 17
1%

No opinion 102
5%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 34
F1_2 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Donald Trump

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1900
96%

Very Favorable/Favorable 773
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 399
20%

Favorable 374
19%

Very Unfavorable/ 1127
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 57%
Unfavorable 203
10%

Very unfavorable 923
46%

Never heard of them 16
1%

No opinion 73
4%

Sigma 1989

100%



Page 37
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 35
F1_4 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Mike Pence

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1694
85%
Very Favorable/Favorable 809
(Sub-Net) 41%
Very favorable 379
19%
Favorable 430
22%
Very Unfavorable/ 886
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 45%
Unfavorable 309
16%
Very unfavorable 577
29%
Never heard of them 51
3%
No opinion 244
12%
Sigma 1989

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 36
F1_8 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Paul Ryan

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1613
81%

Very Favorable/Favorable 619
(Sub-Net) 31%
Very favorable 116
6%

Favorable 503
25%

Very Unfavorable/ 993
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 50%
Unfavorable 427
21%

Very unfavorable 566
28%

Never heard of them 77
4%

No opinion 299
15%

Sigma 1989

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 37
F1_9 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Nancy Pelosi

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1585
80%

Very Favorable/Favorable 557
(Sub-Net) 28%
Very favorable 124
6%

Favorable 433
22%

Very Unfavorable/ 1028
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 52%
Unfavorable 357
18%

Very unfavorable 671
34%

Never heard of them 117
6%

No opinion 287
14%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
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Table 38
F1_10 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Mitch McConnell

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1400
70%

Very Favorable/Favorable 353
(Sub-Net) 18%
Very favorable 37
2%

Favorable 316
16%

Very Unfavorable/ 1047
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 53%
Unfavorable 441
22%

Very unfavorable 607
31%

Never heard of them 164
8%

No opinion 425
21%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
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Table 39
F1_11 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Chuck Schumer

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1292
65%

Very Favorable/Favorable 510
(Sub-Net) 26%
Very favorable 120
6%

Favorable 390
20%

Very Unfavorable/ 782
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%
Unfavorable 286
14%

Very unfavorable 496
25%

Never heard of them 204
10%

No opinion 492
25%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
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Table 40
F1_12 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Bernie Sanders

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1763
89%
Very Favorable/Favorable 994
(Sub-Net) 50%
Very favorable 433
22%
Favorable 561
28%
Very Unfavorable/ 770
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%
Unfavorable 325
16%
Very unfavorable 445
22%
Never heard of them 32
2%
No opinion 193
10%
Sigma 1989

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
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Table 41
F1_13 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Elizabeth Warren

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1429
72%
Very Favorable/Favorable 705
(Sub-Net) 35%
Very favorable 297
15%
Favorable 409
21%
Very Unfavorable/ 723
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 36%
Unfavorable 219
11%
Very unfavorable 505
25%
Never heard of them 163
8%
No opinion 397
20%
Sigma 1989

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
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Table 42
F1_21 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Jeff Sessions

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1397
70%
Very Favorable/Favorable 423
(Sub-Net) 21%
Very favorable 77
4%
Favorable 346
17%
Very Unfavorable/ 974
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 49%
Unfavorable 370
19%
Very unfavorable 604
30%
Never heard of them 160
8%
No opinion 432
22%
Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 43
F1_34 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Robert Mueller

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1302
65%
Very Favorable/Favorable 681
(Sub-Net) 34%
Very favorable 316
16%
Favorable 365
18%
Very Unfavorable/ 621
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 31%
Unfavorable 276
14%
Very unfavorable 345
17%
Never heard of them 211
11%
No opinion 475
24%
Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 44
11 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Health care 823
41%

Terrorism/national security 639
32%

Economy and jobs 611
31%

National debt/ federal 461
budget deficits 23%
Immigration 393
20%

Corruption 339
17%

Taxes 332
17%

Environment / climate change 332
17%

Race relations 278
14%

Education 276
14%

Income inequality 274

14%

Crime and drugs 264
13%



Cybersecurity

Foreign policy

Defense

Criminal justice (policing,

courts, prisons)

Political

correctness

192
10%

161
8%

156
8%

145
7%

142
7%



Page 47
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 44
11 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1989
Women®"s rights 118
6%

Other 30
2%

Sigma 5966

300%
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13 How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995

Weighted Base 1989

Effective Base 1083

Very/Somewhat Strong (Net) 1365
69%

Very strong 235
12%

Somewhat strong 1130
57%

Very/Somewhat Weak (Net) 623
31%

Somewhat weak 511
26%

Very weak 112
6%

Sigma 1989

100%
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14 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Improving 520
26%

Getting worse 533
27%

Just as well off 770
39%

No opinion 166
8%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 47
TAX1 In general, do you support or oppose tax reform?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Support 1217
61%

Oppose 771
39%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 48
TAX2 Do you believe that taxes should be lowered, raised, or kept the same?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Lowered 1275
64%

Raised 163
8%

Kept the same 551
28%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 49
TAX3 Do you favor or oppose the tax bill that was passed a few days ago by the U.S. Senate?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 725
36%

Oppose 1263
64%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 50
TAX4 How much information do you feel you have about the tax bill - too much, too little, or about right?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Too much 78
4%

Too little 1343
68%

About right 568
29%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 51
TAX5 Below are some parts of the recent tax bill. Do you favor or oppose each of the following?

Summary OFf Favor

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Doubles the standard 1634
deduction to $12,000 for 82%
singles and $24,000 of
income for families
Doubles the child tax credit 1587
from $1000 to $2000 80%
Reduces the taxes paid by 1495
small business and 75%
partnerships with a 23
percent deduction for income
from such companies
The bill makes no change in 1433
the mortgage interest 2%
deduction
Reduces overall tax rates, 1359
especially on the lower end, 68%
so that taxes go from $0 up
to $24,000 for a couple, to
12% for
married taxpayers making
less than $77,4000, all the
way up to a top rate of
38.5% for higher income
families
The bill eliminates the tax 1196
and mandate that requires 60%

people to buy health
insurance or pay a tax



Eliminates the Alternative 1080
Minimum Tax (AMT) for most 54%
people but keeping it for
companies and upper income

people
Eliminates the deduction of 932
state and local taxes beyond 47%

$10,000 of local property
taxers
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Table 51
TAX5 Below are some parts of the recent tax bill. Do you favor or oppose each of the following?

Summary OFf Favor

Base: All Respondents

Total
Weighted Base 1989
Doubles the exemption from 893
estate tax of the first $11 45%
million dollars and leaving
it in place for estates
larger than that
Lowers the corporate tax 816
rate from 35 percent to 20 41%

percent
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Table 52
TAX5 Below are some parts of the recent tax bill. Do you favor or oppose each of the following?

Summary OFf Oppose

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Lowers the corporate tax 1172
rate from 35 percent to 20 59%
percent
Doubles the exemption from 1096
estate tax of the Ffirst $11 55%
million dollars and leaving
it in place for estates
larger than that
Eliminates the deduction of 1056
state and local taxes beyond 53%
$10,000 of local property
taxers
Eliminates the Alternative 908
Minimum Tax (AMT) for most 46%
people but keeping it for
companies and upper income
people
The bill eliminates the tax 793
and mandate that requires 40%
people to buy health
insurance or pay a tax
Reduces overall tax rates, 630
especially on the lower end, 32%

so that taxes go from $0 up
to $24,000 for a couple, to
12% for

married taxpayers making
less than $77,4000, all the



way up to a top rate of
38.5% for higher income

families

The bill makes no change in 556

the mortgage interest 28%
deduction

Reduces the taxes paid by 494

small business and 25%

partnerships with a 23
percent deduction for income
from such companies
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Table 52
TAX5 Below are some parts of the recent tax bill. Do you favor or oppose each of the following?

Summary OFf Oppose

Base: All Respondents

Total
Weighted Base 1989
Doubles the child tax credit 401
from $1000 to $2000 20%
Doubles the standard 354
deduction to $12,000 for 18%

singles and $24,000 of
income for families
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Table 53
TAX5_1 Below are some parts of the recent tax bill. Do you favor or oppose each of the following?

Reduces overall tax rates, especially on the lower end, so that taxes go from $0 up to $24,000 for a couple, to 12% for married taxpayers making less

than $77,4000,
all the way up to a top rate of 38.5% for higher income families

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1359
68%

Oppose 630
32%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 54
TAX5_2 Below are some parts of the recent tax bill. Do you favor or oppose each of the following?

Eliminates the Alternative Minimum Tax (AMT) for most people but keeping it for companies and upper income people

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1080
54%

Oppose 908
46%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 55
TAX5_3 Below are some parts of the recent tax bill. Do you favor or oppose each of the following?

Lowers the corporate tax rate from 35 percent to 20 percent

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 816
41%

Oppose 1172
59%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 56
TAX5_4 Below are some parts of the recent tax bill. Do you favor or oppose each of the following?

Reduces the taxes paid by small business and partnerships with a 23 percent deduction for income from such companies

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1495
75%

Oppose 494
25%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 57
TAX5_5 Below are some parts of the recent tax bill. Do you favor or oppose each of the following?

Doubles the exemption from estate tax of the first $11 million dollars and leaving it in place for estates larger than that

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 893
45%

Oppose 1096
55%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 58
TAX5_6 Below are some parts of the recent tax bill. Do you favor or oppose each of the following?

Eliminates the deduction of state and local taxes beyond $10,000 of local property taxers

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 932
47%

Oppose 1056
53%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 59
TAX5_7 Below are some parts of the recent tax bill. Do you favor or oppose each of the following?

Doubles the standard deduction to $12,000 for singles and $24,000 of income for families

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1634
82%

Oppose 354
18%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 60
TAX5_8 Below are some parts of the recent tax bill. Do you favor or oppose each of the following?

Doubles the child tax credit from $1000 to $2000

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1587
80%

Oppose 401
20%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 61
TAX5_9 Below are some parts of the recent tax bill. Do you favor or oppose each of the following?

The bill eliminates the tax and mandate that requires people to buy health insurance or pay a tax

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1196
60%

Oppose 793
40%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 62
TAX5_10 Below are some parts of the recent tax bill. Do you favor or oppose each of the following?

The bill makes no change in the mortgage interest deduction

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1433
72%

Oppose 556
28%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 63
TAX6 Given this information about what is in the tax bill, do you favor or oppose it?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1005
51%

Oppose 983
49%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 64
TAX7 Do you think the bill cuts individual income taxes too much, too little, or about right?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Too much 395
20%

Too little 724
36%

About right 870
44%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 65
TAX8 Do you think the bill cuts taxes on large businesses too much, too little, or about right?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Too much 790
40%

Too little 539
27%

About right 659
33%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 66
TAX9 Do you think the bill cuts taxes on small business too much, too little, or about right?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Too much 340
17%

Too little 520
26%

About right 1129
57%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 67
TAX10 Do you think that bill cuts taxes on the middle class too much, too little, or about right?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Too much 329
17%

Too little 913
46%

About right 747
38%

Sigma 1989

100%



Page 73
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 68
TAX11 Do you think that the bill cuts taxes on the wealthy too much, too little, or about right?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Too much 638
32%

Too little 865
43%

About right 486
24%

Sigma 1989

100%
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TAX12 Do you think these tax cuts will have a large effect on the budget deficit, small effect, or no effect?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Large effect

Small effect

No effect

Sigma

Total

1995

1989

1083

840

42%

731
37%

418
21%

1989
100%
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Table 70
TAX13 Do you think that these tax cuts will have a large effect on growing the economy, small effect, or no effect?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Large effect 672
34%

Small effect 790
40%

No effect 527
26%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 71
TAX14 Should the Democrats have tried to negotiate improvements in the bill or were they right to just oppose it without any negotiations?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Should have tried to 1500
negotiate improvements 75%
They were right to oppose it 489
without any negotiations 25%
Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 72
TAX15 Some experts have said that this tax bill could increase the budget deficit in the next ten years by $1 trillion dollars.
Given this, would you favor or oppose the bill?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 676
34%

Oppose 1312
66%

Sigma 1989

100%
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TAX16 Other experts have pointed out that in the next 10 years the federal government will spend $43 trillion dollars,
and that even if these expert calculations are right, $1 trillion is actually a small difference.
They say that with slow growth, the deficit ballooned $10 trillion in the last decade and
that this tax bill is needed to jumpstart economic growth, which is the best way to
reduce the deficit.

Given this argument, do you favor or oppose the bill?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 950
48%

Oppose 1039
52%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 74
TAX17 Do you think that the Senate tax bill will lower your taxes, raise them, or have no effect on them?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Lower 426
21%

Raise 675
34%

Have no effect on them 450
23%

Not sure 438
22%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 75
PROBE1 Turning now to the Russia investigation, former National Security Adviser Michael Flynn recently pleaded guilty to lying
to investigators about his conversations with the Russian Ambassador after the election.
Do you think that the Special Counsel was right or wrong to prosecute Flynn?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Right 1502
76%

Wrong 486
24%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 76
PROBE2 Do you think it was legal or illegal for Michael Flynn to communicate to the Russians after the election and during the Presidential transition
that they should not over-react to Obama®s sanctions requesting them to veto the resolution that was seen as condemning Israel?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Legal 705
35%

Illegal 1283
65%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 77
PROBE3 Do you think Michael Flynn deserves to serve jail time for his actions or does he not deserve jail time?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Deserves jail time 1177
59%

Does not deserve jail time 811
41%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 78
PROBE4 Do you think that the Special Counsel is trying to find collusion by President Trump with Russian officials
during the election or do you think he has given up on finding that?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Trying to find collusion 1516
with Russia 76%
Has given up on finding 472
collusion with Russia 24%
Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 79
PROBE5 Do you think that the Special Counsel is trying to make a case for obstruction of justice against the President or does he not think he can do
that?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Trying to make a case for 1499
obstruction of justice 75%
He does not think he can 490
make a case for obstruction 25%
of justice
Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 80
PROBE6 Do you think that a comment to the FBI director that he should consider letting Flynn off the hook is enough for an obstruction
of justice charge against the President, or do you think the President would have had to take specific actions
like order the FBI director or others to drop the investigation?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
A comment is enough for 801
obstruction of justice 40%
charge
Would have had to take 1188
specific action for it to be 60%
considered obstruction of
jJustice
Sigma 1989

100%
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PROBE7 Do you think that the part of the justice department responsible for the Hillary Clinton email investigations,
and that is supervising the Mueller investigation, is resisting providing Congressional investigators
information on payments for the Fusion GPS dossier, unmasking of officials and other issues,
or is it cooperating fully with Congress?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Resisting providing Congress 1252
with information 63%
Cooperating fully with 737
Congress 37%
Sigma 1989

100%
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PROBE8 Do you think that the Fusion GPS dossier that was paid for by Hillary Clinton®s campaign
was the source of the justice department investigation into Trump and Russia, or
do you think the investigation was started on the basis of other information?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Fusion dossier was the 501
source of the investigation 25%
Investigation was started on 744
the basis of other 37%
information
Not sure 744
37%
Sigma 1989

100%
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PROBE9 Do you think the independent counsel has found actual evidence of Trump campaign officials colluding with the Russians
during the Presidential campaign, or has he not found any evidence of such collusion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Found 693
35%

Not found 760
38%

Don"t Know 535
27%

Sigma 1989

100%
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PROBE10 Do you think independent counsel Robert Mueller has conflicts of interest as the former head of the FBI and a friend of James Comey
or do those relationships not amount to a conflict of interest?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
He has a conflict of 1073
interest 54%
No conflict of interest 916
46%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 85
PROBE11 Do you think the Special Counsel has been giving the same treatment to aides of President Trump that aides of Hillary Clinton received,
harsher treatment, or more lenient treatment?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Same Treatment 498
25%

Harsher Treatment 708
36%

More Lenient Treatment 297
15%

Not sure 486
24%

Sigma 1989

100%
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CITI1 If the local police arrest someone for a violent crime, should they check with the immigration authorities and hold them if requested?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

They should check with
immigration officers and

hold them if requested

They should not check with
immigration authorities

Sigma

Total

1995

1989

1083

1557
78%

431

22%

1989
100%
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Table 87
CITI12 If the local police arrest someone for driving under the influence of alcohol or drugs,
should they check with the immigration authorities and hold them if requested?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
They should check with 1395
immigration officers and 70%
hold them if requested
They should not check with 594
immigration authorities 30%
Sigma 1989

100%
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CITI3 Should cities that arrest illegal immigrants for crimes be required to turn them over to immigration authorities?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 1471
74%

No 517
26%

Sigma 1989

100%
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CIT14 Do you think the verdict in the Kate Steinle trial was just or unjust?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Just 246
12%

Unjust 605
30%

I am not familiar with the 1138
Kate Steinle trial 57%
Sigma 1989

100%
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CITI5 Do you believe that the gun just went off by itself or that the defendant pulled the trigger?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
The defendant pulled the 742
trigger 37%
The gun went off by itself 200
10%

I am not familiar with the 1046
Kate Steinle trial 53%
Sigma 1989

100%
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CITI6 Should the jury have known that the defendant in the Kate Steinle trial was a felon who had been sent back to prison 7 times
or was it right the jury did not learn that info?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
The jury should have known 833
that the defendant was a 42%
felon who had been in prison
7 times
It was right that the jury 248
did not learn that the 12%
defendant was a felon
I am not familiar with the 908
Kate Steinle trial 46%
Sigma 1989

100%
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CITI7 Do you blame sanctuary city policies for Kate Steinle"s death or do you think it was unrelated to those policies?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
I blame sanctuary city 554
policies for Kate Steinles 28%
death
Kate Steinle®s death was 441
unrelated to sanctuary city 22%
policies
I am not familiar with the 993
Kate Steinle trial 50%
Sigma 1989

100%
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CITI8 Do you think that gangs are using sanctuary city policies to shield themselves from deportation?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 1016
51%

No 362
18%

Not sure 610
31%

Sigma 1989

100%
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CITI9 Do you think San Francisco juries today are too lenient, too harsh, or fair to criminals?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Too lenient 745
37%

Too harsh 72
4%

Fair 313
16%

Not sure 859
43%

Sigma 1989

100%
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CITI10 Would you favor or oppose reducing federal law enforcement funds to cities and states that were unwilling to notify and hold inmates
that the federal immigration authorities believed were threats to public safety?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1083
54%

Oppose 905
46%

Sigma 1989

100%
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TECH1 Who has more economic power today, big banks or big tech companies?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Big banks 1016
51%

Big tech companies 973
49%

Sigma 1989

100%
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TECH2 Which needs more regulation, big banks or big tech companies?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Big banks 1316
66%

Big tech companies 672
34%

Sigma 1989

100%
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TECH3 Do you think tech companies need more regulations, less regulations, or the same level of regulation?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
More regulations 797
40%

Less regulations 216
11%

The same level of regulation 975
49%

Sigma 1989

100%
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All Do you believe that consciousness is a uniquely human attribute?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 1247
63%

No 742
37%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 100
Al2 Is it just a matter of time before computers become more intelligent than humans?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 1131
57%

No 858
43%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 101
Al13 If a computer had real intelligence, should it be given the same rights and responsibilities as people?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 363
18%

No 1626
82%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 102
Al4 Would it be right or wrong to ever turn off a computer that had real intelligence and consciousness?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Right 1497
75%

Wrong 491
25%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 103
Al5 Should we be worried about computers becoming the dominant species on the planet?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 738
37%

No 1250
63%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 104
Al6 Would you trust a robot Nanny with artificial intelligence to take care of your children?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 284
14%

No 1705
86%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 105
Al17 Should the government regulate artificial intelligence now, or should the government wait to see how artificial intelligent robots interact with
humans?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
The government should 982
regulate artificial 49%
intelligence now
The government should wait 1007
to see how artificial 51%
intelligence interacts with
humans
Sigma 1989

100%



Page 111
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 106
GS1 If there was a government shutdown, would you blame the Democrats or the Republicans in Congress?

Base: Shown GS1

Total

Unweighted Base 1002
Weighted Base 1010
Effective Base 537
Democrats 222
22%

Republicans 281
28%

Both Democrats and 507
Republicans equally 50%
Sigma 1010

100%
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Table 107
GS1B If there was a government shutdown, would you place more blame on President Trump, more blame on Congress, or equally on both?

Base: Shown GS1B

Total

Unweighted Base 993
Weighted Base 979
Effective Base 547
President Trump 195
20%

Congress 316
32%

Equally on both President 468
Trump and Congress 48%
Sigma 979

100%
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Table 108
GS2 Would you favor or oppose a government shutdown over each of the following?

Summary OFf Favor

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Spending reforms or 1100
conditions to reduce 55%
government spending
Providing support for 836
combating the opioid crisis 42%
Providing protection for so- 793
called "dreamers", illegal 40%
immigrants who were brought
to this country by their
parents when they were
children
Raising the debt ceiling 602

30%
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Table 109
GS2 Would you favor or oppose a government shutdown over each of the following?

Summary OFf Oppose

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Raising the debt ceiling 1386

70%

Providing protection for so- 1195
called "dreamers", illegal 60%
immigrants who were brought
to this country by their
parents when they were
children
Providing support for 1153
combating the opioid crisis 58%
Spending reforms or 889
conditions to reduce 45%

government spending
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Table 110
GS2_1 Would you favor or oppose a government shutdown over each of the following?

Raising the debt ceiling

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 602
30%

Oppose 1386
70%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 111
GS2_2 Would you favor or oppose a government shutdown over each of the following?

Spending reforms or conditions to reduce government spending

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1100
55%

Oppose 889
45%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 112
GS2_3 Would you favor or oppose a government shutdown over each of the following?

Providing support for combating the opioid crisis

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 836
42%

Oppose 1153
58%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 113
GS2_4 Would you favor or oppose a government shutdown over each of the following?

Providing protection for so-called "dreamers'™, illegal immigrants who were brought to this country by their parents when they were children

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 793
40%

Oppose 1195
60%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 114
GS3 Would you favor or oppose Congress adding each of these measures to a vote for the debt ceiling increase?

Summary OFf Favor

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Holding up congressional pay 1639
if they fail to pass a 82%
budget on time
Requiring healthcare reform 1573
to cover pre-existing 79%
conditions
Requiring an annual 1531
nonpartisan fiscal report to 7%
be compiled by the
controller general and
presented to all of congress
Require a balanced budget 1484
within 5 years 75%
Limiting further debt unless 1459
there was economic growth to 73%
pay for it
Reducing discretionary 1456
spending across the board 73%
Having capital budgets apart 1435
from one-year expenditures 72%

and changing the scoring
system to allow for more
long-term investments in
infrastructure and

preventative healthcare

Retaining the tax deductions 1343



on state and local taxes

Prohibiting tax cuts that
would benefit those in upper
income brackets

Creating two year budgets
instead of annual budgets

Eliminating funding for
Planned Parenthood

68%
1182

59%
1024

51%

688
35%
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Table 114
GS3 Would you favor or oppose Congress adding each of these measures to a vote for the debt ceiling increase?

Summary OFf Favor

Base: All Respondents

Total
Weighted Base 1989
Let debt ceilings increase 637
automatically without a vote 32%

and just vote on the
expenditures
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Table 115
GS3 Would you favor or oppose Congress adding each of these measures to a vote for the debt ceiling increase?

Summary OFf Oppose

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Let debt ceilings increase 1352
automatically without a vote 68%
and just vote on the
expenditures
Eliminating funding for 1300
Planned Parenthood 65%
Creating two year budgets 965
instead of annual budgets 49%
Prohibiting tax cuts that 806
would benefit those in upper 41%
income brackets
Retaining the tax deductions 645
on state and local taxes 32%
Having capital budgets apart 553
from one-year expenditures 28%
and changing the scoring
system to allow for more
long-term investments in
infrastructure and
preventative healthcare
Reducing discretionary 533
spending across the board 27%
Limiting further debt unless 529
there was economic growth to 27%

pay for it



Require a balanced budget
within 5 years

Requiring an annual
nonpartisan fiscal report to
be compiled by the
controller general and
presented to all of congress

Requiring healthcare reform
to cover pre-existing
conditions

504
25%

457
23%

416
21%
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Table 115
GS3 Would you favor or oppose Congress adding each of these measures to a vote for the debt ceiling increase?

Summary OFf Oppose

Base: All Respondents

Total
Weighted Base 1989
Holding up congressional pay 349
if they fail to pass a 18%

budget on time
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Table 116
GS3_1 Would you favor or oppose Congress adding each of these measures to a vote for the debt ceiling increase?

Eliminating funding for Planned Parenthood

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 688
35%

Oppose 1300
65%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 117
GS3_2 Would you favor or oppose Congress adding each of these measures to a vote for the debt ceiling increase?

Reducing discretionary spending across the board

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1456
73%

Oppose 533
27%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 118
GS3_3 Would you favor or oppose Congress adding each of these measures to a vote for the debt ceiling increase?

Limiting further debt unless there was economic growth to pay for it

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1459
73%

Oppose 529
27%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 119
GS3_4 Would you favor or oppose Congress adding each of these measures to a vote for the debt ceiling increase?

Prohibiting tax cuts that would benefit those in upper income brackets

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1182
59%

Oppose 806
41%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 120
GS3_5 Would you favor or oppose Congress adding each of these measures to a vote for the debt ceiling increase?

Creating two year budgets instead of annual budgets

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1024
51%

Oppose 965
49%

Sigma 1989

100%



Page 128
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 121
GS3_6 Would you favor or oppose Congress adding each of these measures to a vote for the debt ceiling increase?

Requiring healthcare reform to cover pre-existing conditions

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1573
79%

Oppose 416
21%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 122
GS3_7 Would you favor or oppose Congress adding each of these measures to a vote for the debt ceiling increase?

Holding up congressional pay if they fail to pass a budget on time

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1639
82%

Oppose 349
18%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 123
GS3_8 Would you favor or oppose Congress adding each of these measures to a vote for the debt ceiling increase?

Retaining the tax deductions on state and local taxes

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1343
68%

Oppose 645
32%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 124
GS3_9 Would you favor or oppose Congress adding each of these measures to a vote for the debt ceiling increase?

Having capital budgets apart from one-year expenditures and changing the scoring system to allow for more long-term investments in infrastructure and
preventative healthcare

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1435
72%

Oppose 553
28%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 125
GS3_10 Would you favor or oppose Congress adding each of these measures to a vote for the debt ceiling increase?

Requiring an annual nonpartisan fiscal report to be compiled by the controller general and presented to all of congress

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1531
77%

Oppose 457
23%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 126
GS3_11 Would you favor or oppose Congress adding each of these measures to a vote for the debt ceiling increase?

Require a balanced budget within 5 years

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1484
75%

Oppose 504
25%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 127
GS3_12 Would you favor or oppose Congress adding each of these measures to a vote for the debt ceiling increase?

Let debt ceilings increase automatically without a vote and just vote on the expenditures

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 637
32%

Oppose 1352
68%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 128
GS4 Should the Republicans and the Democrats in Congress compromise on core policy positions in order to draft a bipartisan spending bill that
avoids a government shutdown, or should they stick to their positions even if it means temporarily shutting down the government?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Should compromise to avoid a 1518
government shutdown 76%
Should stick to their core 471
positions even if it means a 24%
government shutdown
Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 129
GS5 Is threating to shut down the government an acceptable or unacceptable way to negotiate policy goals in Congress?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Acceptable 416
21%

Unacceptable 1572
79%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 130
GS6 Do you think a government shutdown has a positive impact, negative impact, or does it not have much impact either way on the productivity of the
US economy?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Positive impact 162
8%

Negative impact 1315
66%

Not much impact either way 512
26%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 131
GS7 Would you favor or oppose a deal between President Trump and Democrats in Congress to raise the U.S. government®s debt ceiling
and prevent a government shutdown, even if that means President Trump acts against the wishes of the Republicans in Congress?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Favor 1154
58%

Oppose 834
42%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 132
SH1 Has someone you know experienced sexual harassment?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 845
43%

No 1024
51%

Decline to answer 119
6%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 133
SH2 Has someone you know sexually harassed someone else?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 419
21%

No 1486
75%

Decline to answer 84
4%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 134
SH3 Have you personally experienced sexual harassment?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 608
31%

No 1300
65%

Decline to answer 81
4%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 135
SH4 Where have you experienced sexual harassment? Please select all that apply.

Base: Experienced Sexual Harassment

Total

Unweighted Base 640
Weighted Base 608
Effective Base 362
Work 423
70%

Social settings 326
54%

On the street 238
39%

Home 99
16%

Other 57
9%

Sigma 1143

188%
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Table 136
SH5 Do you think the sexual harassment of women is a serious problem?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Serious (Net) 1751
88%

Very serious 1057
53%

Somewhat serious 694
35%

Not Serious (Net) 238
12%

Not very serious 174
9%

Not serious at all 64
3%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 137
SH6 Do you think sexual harassment in the workplace is a serious problem?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Serious (Net) 1694
85%

Very serious 975
49%

Somewhat serious 719
36%

Not Serious (Net) 295
15%

Not very serious 243
12%

Not serious at all 52
3%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 138
SH7 Is it sexual harassment if a supervisor asks an employee out on a date?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 413
21%

No 1205
61%

Don"t Know 370
19%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 139
SH8 Should all romantic relationships in the workplace be prohibited?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 409
21%

No 1257
63%

Don"t Know 323
16%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 140
SH9 Should romantic relationships between supervisors and supervisees be prohibited?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 895
45%

No 710
36%

Don"t Know 385
19%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 141
SH10 What do you consider the most appropriate response by employers to allegations of sexual harassment?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Investigating what happened 1267
64%
Termination of employment or 165
firing 8%
Referring the case to the 157
police 8%
Suspension from job for a 145
period of time with loss of 7%
salary and benefits
Suspension from job for a 72
period of time without loss 4%
of salary and benefits
Mandatory education for the 67
employee 3%
Apology 54
3%
Other 61
3%
Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 142
SH11 What do you consider the most appropriate response by employers to evidence of sexual harassment?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Termination of employment or 722
firing 36%
Investigation of what 477
happened 24%
Suspension from job for a 260
period of time with loss of 13%
salary and benefits
Referring the case to the 252
police 13%
Suspension from job for a 89
period of time without loss 4%
of salary and benefits
Mandatory education for the 72
employee 4%
Apology 48

2%
Other 67

3%
Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 143
SH12 Is firing the only acceptable response to sexual harassment?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 688
35%

No 1301
65%

Sigma 1989

100%



Page 151
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 144
SH13 If a President did today what President Clinton did in the 90s, do you think that President would be removed from office or not removed?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Removed from office 1301
65%

Not removed 688
35%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 145
SH14 Do you believe or not believe stories of women stating that President Clinton groped and, in some cases, raped women?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Believe 1344
68%

Do not believe 645
32%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 146
SH15 Do you believe that President Trump committed sexual harassment or did he just engage in locker room talk on the Access Hollywood tape?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Committed sexual harassment 1133
57%

Just engaged in locker room 856
talk 43%
Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 147
SH15A Do you think a President today would be impeached and removed from office if evidence of sexual harassment came up against him?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Impeached and removed from 1211
office 61%
Not impeached and removed 777
from office 39%
Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 148
SH16 Do you think that it was right or wrong for NBC to fire Matt Lauer over claims of sexual harassment?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Right 1548
78%

Wrong 440
22%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 149
SH17 Do you think that we should have a zero tolerance policy towards sexual harassment in the workplace or do we need a more flexible policy?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Zero tolerance 1402
71%

More flexible policy 586
29%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 150
SH18 Based on what you have read, do you think Harvey Weinstein should be prosecuted criminally for what he did or not prosecuted criminally?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Should be prosecuted 1672
criminally 84%
Should not be prosecuted 317
criminally 16%
Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 151
SH19 Do you think that Representative Conyers was right to resign from Congress over claims of sexual harassment?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Right to resign 1697
85%

Should not have resigned 292
15%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 152
SH20 Do you think that Senator Al Franken should resign over the sexual harassment claims that have come forward, or keep his job in the Senate?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Should resign 1500
75%

Should keep his job 488
25%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 153
SH21 Do you think that any settlements that Congressmen have made using tax dollars should be disclosed to the public or should those settlements be
kept confidential?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Should be disclosed 1812
91%

Should be kept confidential 177
9%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 154
SH22 Do you think people have a better understanding of sexual harassment today than they did in the past, or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Better understanding today 1424
72%

Not better than in the past 565
28%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 155
SH23 Do you think people are more likely to be held accountable for sexual harassment today, or do you think people are just as likely to be held
accountable as they were before?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
More likely to be held 1680
accountable today 84%
Just as likely to be held 309
accountable as in the past 16%
Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 156
SH24 Do you think people are more likely to be unfairly accused of sexual harassment and suffer consequences today than before, or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
More likely to be unfairly 1257
accused today 63%
Just as likely to be accused 732
as in the past 37%
Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 157
SH25 Are you more, less, or equally likely to believe someone who reports sexual harassment than you were a year ago?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
More likely 502
25%

Less likely 375
19%

Equally likely 1112
56%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 158
SH26 Looking at the 2018 midterm elections, if Roy Moore is elected to the U.S. Senate, are you more likely to vote Republican, less likely, or will
it not influence your vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
More likely 204
10%

Less likely 669
34%

Will not influence my vote 1116
56%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 159
SH27 In general, if a political candidate has been accused of sexual harassment, would you still consider voting for them if you agreed with them on
most issues,
or would you definitely not vote for them?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Would still consider voting 814
for them 41%
Would definitely not vote 1175
for them 59%
Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 160
QNEW What is your race?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
White 1354

68%
Black or African American 221

11%
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish 257
origin 13%
Asian origin (includes 79
people of Asian Indian, 4%
Chinese, Korean, Filipino,
and Japanese origin)
Other 77

4%
Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 161
Q398 _1 Next, we have a few employment and economic questions.

Are you employed full time for pay with an organization/organization or company?

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 904
45%

No 1085
55%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 162
Q398 _2 Next, we have a few employment and economic questions.

Are you employed part time for pay with an organization/organization or company?

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 350
18%

No 1639
82%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Q398_3 Next, we have a few employment and economic questions.

Total

1995

1989

1083

163

8%

1826
92%

1989
100%

Are you self-employed full time?
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Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Q398 _4 Next, we have a few employment and economic questions.

Total

1995

1989

1083

145
7%

1843
93%

1989
100%

Are you self-employed part time?
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Table 165
Q402 Which of the following best describes your current situation?

Base: Not At All Employed

Total

Unweighted Base 900
Weighted Base 696
Effective Base 487
Looking for work 80

11%
Not looking for work 478

69%
Unable to work due to a 138
disability or illness 20%
Sigma 696

100%
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Table 166
Q404 Do any of the following describe you? Please select all that apply.

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Retired and collecting 506
retirement benefits/pension 25%
A student 185
9%

A stay-at-home spouse or 177
partner 9%
None of these 1143
57%

Sigma 2012

101%
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Table 167
Q406 What is your employment status?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Employed full time 1000
50%

Employed part time 446
22%
Self-employed full time 163
8%
Not employed, but looking 80
for work 4%
Not employed and not looking 478
for work 24%
Not employed, unable to work 138
due to a disability or 7%
illness

Retired 506
25%

Student 185
9%

Stay-at-home spouse or 177
partner 9%
Self-employed part time 145
7%

Sigma 3318

167%
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Table 168
Q410 Which one of the following best describes your employment status?

Base: 18 Years Old Or Older And (Single Employment Item Selected And More Than 1 Valid Code From Q406)

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Employed full time 857
43%

Employed part time 214
11%
Self-employed full time 96
5%
Not employed, but looking 73
for work 4%
Not employed and not looking 33
for work 2%
Not employed, unable to work 83
due to a disability or 4%
illness

Retired 402
20%

Student 80
4%

Stay-at-home spouse or 100
partner 5%
Self-employed part time 51
3%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 169
D5 The organization you work for is in which of the following?

Base: Employed FT/PT

Total

Unweighted Base 901
Weighted Base 1071
Effective Base 525
Public sector 425
40%

Private sector 405
38%

Not-for-profit 139
13%

Other 38
4%

Don"t know 64
6%

Sigma 1071

100%
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Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Effective Base

I am a member of a labor
union

Someone else in my household
is a member of a labor union

Both me and another member
of my household are members
of a labor union

No one in my household is a
member of a labor union

Decline to state

Sigma

Total

1995

1989

1083

175
9%

113
6%

41
2%

1597
80%

64
3%

1989
100%

D6 Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?
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Table 171
Q2146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Less than high school 19
1%

Completed some high school 103
5%

High school graduate or 306
equivalent (e.g., GED) 15%
Job-specific training 79
programs after high school 4%
Completed some college, but 527
no degree 27%
Associate”s degree 248
12%

College graduate (e.g-, 348
B.A., A.B., B.S.) 17%
Completed some graduate 56
school, but no degree 3%
Completed graduate school 303
(e.g., M.S., M.D., Ph.D.) 15%
Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 172
Q2135 What is your marital status?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Married or civil union 974
49%

Single, never married 513
26%

Divorced 258
13%

Separated 41
2%

Widowed/Widower 89
4%

Living with partner 114
6%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 173
D9 How many children live in your household?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
None 1188
60%

One 341
17%

Two 289
15%

Three 120
6%

Four or more 50
3%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 174
M12 Which best describes your political ideology?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Strong/Lean Liberal (Net) 535
27%

Strong liberal 282
14%

Lean liberal 253
13%

Moderate 819
41%

Strong/Lean Conservative 634
(Net) 32%
Lean conservative 317
16%

Strong conservative 317
16%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 175
M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Fiscally conservative 962
48%

Fiscally liberal 349
18%

Do not lean one way or the 677
other 34%
Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 176
M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Socially liberal 692
35%

Socially conservative 690
35%

Do not lean one way or the 607
other 31%
Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 177
S3 Some people had the chance to vote in this year®s presidential election on November
8, 2016. Others did not. Did you vote in November®s presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 1707
86%

No 282
14%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 178
S4 Confidentially and for statistical purposes only which candidate did you vote for in the general election on Nov. 8, 20167

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1733
Weighted Base 1707
Effective Base 952
Hillary Clinton 770
45%

Donald Trump 687
40%

Gary Johnson 80
5%

Jill Stein 36
2%

Other 65
4%

Prefer not to answer 69
4%

Sigma 1707

100%
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Table 179
S4A In casting your vote, what was most important to you - the candidate"s likeability or their stand on the issues?

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1733
Weighted Base 1707
Effective Base 952
Their stand on the issues 1517
89%

Likeability 189
11%

Sigma 1707

100%
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Table 180
D10 Are you registered to vote at your present address?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 1806
91%

No 122
6%

Not Sure 61
3%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Evangelical Protestant

Non-Evangelical Protestant

Roman Catholic

Mormon

Other Christian

Jewish

Muslim

Hindu

Buddhist

Atheist/Agnostic

Other

Sigma

Total

1995

1989

1083

192

10%

227
11%

468
24%

27
1%

442
22%

82
4%

* O

16
1%

275
14%

245
12%

1989
100%

D11 What is your religion?
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Table 182
D12 How often do you attend religion services, events, or gatherings?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Daily 49
2%

Weekly 458
23%

A few times per month 177
9%

Once a month 162
8%

Almost never 1142
57%

Sigma 1989

100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 190

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base
Very/Somewhat Important
(Net)

Very important

Somewhat important
Very/Somewhat Unimportant
(Net)

Somewhat unimportant

Very unimportant

Sigma

12 Dec 2017
Table 183
D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life?

Total

1995
1989
1083
1305
66%

724
36%

581
29%

683
34%

265
13%

419
21%

1989
100%
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Table 184
D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 683
34%

No 1306
66%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 185
Q2145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?

1/We live in...

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
A house that 1/we own 1144
58%

An apartment or condominium 96
that 1/we own 5%
Another type of home that 1/ 40
we own 2%
A house that 1/we rent or 341
lease 17%
An apartment or condominium 288
that I/we rent or lease 14%
Another type of home that 1/ 35
we rent or lease 2%
None of these 45
2%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 186
D16 Do you live in a suburban, urban, or rural area?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Urban 491
25%

Suburban 1057
53%

Rural 441
22%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 187
D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 1967
99%

No 22

1%

Sigma 1989
100%
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Table 188
HO1 Do you have health insurance?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes 1844
93%

No 145
7%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 189
HO2 How did you acquire your health insurance?

Base: Has Health Insurance

Total
Unweighted Base 1847
Weighted Base 1844
Effective Base 1012
Through my work or my 984
spouse”s work 53%
Through a union, guild, or 43
organization 2%
Through a government program 686
(e.g- Medicare, Medicaid, 37%
Obamacare, state program)
I purchased my own 131
7%
Sigma 1844

100%
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Table 190
D19 Have any members of your household signed up for health insurance through Healthcare.gov and the Affordable Care Act?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Yes, | have 222
11%

Another member of my 92
household has 5%
Multiple people in my 49
household have 2%
No one in my household has 1533
77%

Decline to state 92
5%

Sigma 1989

100%
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Table 191
Q2157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2016 household income before taxes?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Less than $15,000 159
8%

$15,000 to $24,999 155
8%

$25,000 to $34,999 169
8%

$35,000 to $49,999 218
11%

$50,000 to $74,999 327
16%

$75,000 to $99,999 250
13%

$100,000 to $124,999 227
11%

$125,000 to $149,999 137
7%

$150,000 to $199,999 134
7%

$200,000 to $249,999 57
3%

$250,000 or more 39

2%

Decline to answer 117
6%



Sigma 1989
100%
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Table 192
CAl1 Which carrier do you subscribe to for mobile calling and data services?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Verizon 599
30%

AT&T 465
23%

T-Mobile 200
10%

Sprint 150
8%

MetroPCS 93
5%

TracFone 87
4%

Straight Talk 62
3%

Consumer Cellular 46
2%

Boost Mobile 42
2%

Cricket 30
1%

Virgin Mobile 28

1%

US Cellular 18
1%



Walmart FamilyMobile

Net10

Other

None of the above

Sigma

15
1%

73
4%

80
4%

1989
100%



Page 200
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: December 08-11, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
12 Dec 2017
Table 193
CA2 Which internet service provider do you subscribe to for internet connectivity in your home?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1995
Weighted Base 1989
Effective Base 1083
Comcast 436
22%

AT&T 357
18%

Time Warner Cable 300
15%

Verizon 188
9%

Charter 94
5%

CenturyLink 86
4%

Frontier 65
3%

Cox Cable Communications 48
2%

Bright House 39
2%

Cablevision 36
2%

Suddenlink 22

1%

Windstream 21
1%



Mediacom

Cincinnati Bell

Other

None of the above

Sigma

14
1%

206
10%

76
4%

1989
100%



